OP \$40.00 0800241

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM365439

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KATHREIN INC., Scala Division		09/29/2014	CORPORATION: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KATHREIN USA, Inc.
Street Address:	2400 Lakeside Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 650
City:	Richardson
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75082
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0800241	PARAFLECTOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123408827

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (612) 492-6854

Email: ip.docket@dorsey.com,dahl.cathy@dorsey.com,parr.sarah@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Cathleen F. Dahl - Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Address Line 1: 50 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1498

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T026693.US.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cathleen F. Dahl
SIGNATURE:	/Cathleen F. Dahl/
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=KATHREIN USA, Inc. - Name Change#page1.tif source=KATHREIN USA, Inc. - Name Change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005686 FRAME: 0482



Socretary of State - Corporation Division - 255 Capitol St. NE, Suite 151 - Salem, CR 87310-1327 - http://www.FilinginCragon.com - Phone: (503) 988-2200

FILED

***** (6,000)	dance with Cregon Revised Siz				
***** (6,000)	dance with Cregon Revised St			SEP 29 201	
~~~~~	it release this information to all	siule 192,410-192,490, the infor perties upon request and it will t	mation on this application is public to	OREGON SECRETARY OF S	TX:
Ciccooo.	Type or Print Legibly in Bia	ck ink	10 1-0100 761 CM. MONDIA.	asher the state of the	IAI) for office use only
1) E	NTITY NAME: KATHREIN	l Inc., Scala Division			
2) S1	tate the Article Number	₹(S): and set forth the article	e(s) as it is amended to read. (At	dach a separate sheet (f necessary.)	
A	rticle 1: The name of t	his corporation is KAT	HREIN USA, Inc., and its	duration shall be perpetua	al.
					***************************************
No.					
3) TH	E AMENDMENT WAS ADDR	TEO ON: 9/12/20	¥ 1 st.		
		edopted, identify the date of ac			
i	SECK THE APPROPRIATE ST	·····	***************************************	***************************************	
	,				
	e vote was as follows:	equired to adopt the amend	meni(s).		
Ci	ass or series of shares	Number of shares	Number of votes entitled	Number of votes cast	£5:6
		gnibnatziuo	lo be cast	FOR FOR	Number of votes cast AGAINST
L	Common	1250	1250	1250	*.
	Shareholder action was no action.	il required to adopt the ame	ndment(s). The amendment(s) v	vas edopted by the board of dire	clors without shareholder
m	nonour.				
, in the	adopted by the incorporate	reed any animes on stock, on re or by the board of directo	rarencider action was not requir rs.	ed to adopt the emendment(s).	The amendment(s) was
5) Exe	scisticus (houet ha ciana) t	oy at least one officer or dire	esta e S		·····
891	my signature, i declare as a	in authorized authority that	his fillen has haan everninger his	me and is, to the best of my kno	owledge and bellef, true.
0000	neture:	isisa atsianisine in tine COC	Miant is against the law and ma ed Name:	y be penalized by fines, impriso Title:	nment or both.
****	J-1217H		rgen R. Ostertag	Secretary	
200		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	······································	222.233	

CONTACT NAME; (To resolve questions with this filing.)

KATHREIN USA, INC.



11 - Articles of Amendment - Susiness Professional (63/12)

EEES

Required Processing Fee \$100

No Fee for President/Secretary Change.

Processing Fasa are notrefundable. Please make check payeble to "Corporation Division."

Free copies are everlaine at FROSING ROSS (2011), using the Business Name Search program.

Construction and the second second



Secretary of State - Corporation Division - 255 Capitol St. NE, Suite 151 - Salem, OR 97310-1327 - http://www.FillinglnOregon.com - Phone: (503) 986-2200

For office use only
To once use only
•
or a limited liability company, a general partner for a and is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, penalized by fines, imprisonment or both.
Title:
Secretary
and is

219 - Articles of Conversion - Business Entities (01/10)

**RECORDED: 12/11/2015** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005686 FRAME: 0484